27th PPTATe Wehengarua
National Maori Teachers' Conference 2022
Kua tawhiti ké to haerenga mai, kia kore e haere tonu

You've come too far, not to go further

Ratapu 10 Hongongoi / Sunday 10 July 2022

10.00am

12.00-
1.00pm

1.00-2.00pm

2.00-2.30pm

2.30-3.15pm

3.15-3.45pm

3.45-4.30pm

4.30-4.40pm

4.40-5.25pm

5.25-5.35pm
5.35-5.45pm

7.15pm
7.30pm

Soundings Theatre Foyer
Ka tawhera te tépu réehita
Registration desk open

Te Marae
Pohiri, Karakia, Himene

Icon Room
Kai

Soundings Theatre

MCs Shona West & Daniel Hapuku

Words of welcome to delegates

Whaea Gazala Maihi & Kaumatua Henare Hatana
Te Hapai O (PPTA Maori Vice-President) Vince Hapi

Kaihautd Maori: Angela O'Donnell-King & Miriama Barton

PPTA Te Wehengarua President, Melanie Webber
Waiata

Soundings Theatre
Kaikorero Matua
Hon Peeni Henare
Waiata

Icon Room
Kapu t1
Afternoon Tea

Soundings Theatre
Kaikorero

Scotty & Stacey Morrison
Waiata

Move between rooms

Nga Awheawhe
Workshops

Soundings Theatre
1a/ Phoenix Ruka
Men'’s Health & Well-
Being

Angus Room

1b/ Anthony Karauria
Te Ao Haka — Where to
from here

Move between rooms

Soundings Theatre
Whakakapi te hui mo te ra
Panui, Karakia, Waiata

Meet in Entrance Lobby

Wellington Foyer
Kai and wa whakata

Icon Room

1c/ Angela O'Donnell-King
PPTA Culturally
Responsive Claims



27th PPTATe Wehengarua
National Maori Teachers' Conference 2022
Kua tawhiti ké to haerenga mai, kia kore e haere tonu

You've come too far, not to go further

Rahina 11 Hongongoi / Monday 11 July 2022

8.00am

8.30-8.45am

8.45-9.30am

9.30-9.40am

9.40-10.25am

10.25-11.00am

11.00-11.45am

11.45-11.55am

11.55-12.40pm

12.40-1.40pm

Soundings Theatre Foyer

Ka tiwhera and te tépu réhita

Registration desk open

Soundings Theatre

MCs Hemi Ferris-Bretherton & Marino Hau

Reassemble

Panui, Karakia, Himene

Soundings Theatre
Nga Kaikorero

Hemi and Ngahiriwa Tai Tin

Waiata
Move between rooms

Nga Awheawhe
Workshops

Soundings Theatre
2a/ Lynne Te Aika
Tikanga Maori &
Cultural Design

Amokura Room
Kapu t1

Nga Awheawhe
Workshops

Soundings Theatre
3a/ Bill Anderson &
Bill Harris

Keeping safe in
Compromising spaces

Move between rooms

Soundings Theatre
Kaikorero

Dr Robyn Manuel
Waiata

Amokura Room
Kai

Angus Room

2b/ Dr Phyllis Callaghan
Realising the dream

- Katuku Island

Angus Room

3b/ Irene Pewhairangi &
Nic’ Fonotoe

NCEA Review

Iwi and Kura Partnership
for Mana Orite mo te
Matauranga Maori

Amokura Room
2c/ Darlia Walker
& Ruruhi Heihei
Tauranga Kétuku
Rerenga Tahi

Amokura Room
3c/ Rawiri Toia
Tirewa Ako
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Rahina 11 Hongongoi / Monday 11 July 2022 (cont.)

1.40-2.40pm | Soundings Theatre
Uiui patapatai
Panel Discussion: The never-ending work of a kaiako Maori: How to cope?
Convenor: Ropata Diamond
Panellists: Vince Hapi, Dr Robyn Manuel, Hemi Tai Tin, Lynne Te Aika, Darlia Walker

2.40-3.25pm | Soundings Theatre
Kaikorero
Wayne Ngata
Waiata

3.25-4.00pm | Amokura Room
Kapu t1

4.00-4.45pm | Soundings Theatre
Kaikorero
Mina Pomare
Waiata

4.45-5.20pm | Soundings Theatre
Wa whakakapi
Closing Ceremony
Karakia, Himene

6.45pm Meet in Entrance Lobby
7.00pm Signs of the Nation & Expresso
Pre-dinner drinks
7.30pm Amokura Room
Kai and wa whakata
Gala Dinner

Kapa Haka around the motd
Maori Sidesteps

"Kua tawhiti ké t6 haerenga'mai
kia kore e haere'tonu.

He nui rawa 6 mahi,

kia kore e mahi tonu.”

(You have come too far,
Not to go further.

You have done too much,
Not to do more.)

— Sir James Henare, Ngati Hine 1982.






