

## 27th PPTA Te Wehengarua National Māori Teachers' Conference 2022

Kua tawhiti kē tō haerenga mai, kia kore e haere tonu You've come too far, not to go further

(te wā)	Rātapu 10 Hongongoi / Sunday 10 July 2022			
10.00am	Soundings Theatre Foyer Ka tūwhera te tēpu rēhita Registration desk open			
12.00- 1.00pm	<b>Te Marae</b> Pōhiri, Karakia, Hīmene			
1.00-2.00pm	Icon Room Kai			
2.00-2.30pm	Soundings Theatre MCs Shona West & Daniel Hāpuku Words of welcome to delegates Whaea Gazala Maihi & Kaumātua Hēnare Hūtana Te Hāpai Ō (PPTA Māori Vice-President) Vince Hapi Kaihautū Māori: Angela O'Donnell-King & Miriama Barton PPTA Te Wehengarua President, Melanie Webber Waiata			
2.30-3.15pm	Soundings Theatre Kaikōrero Matua Hon Peeni Henare Waiata			
3.15-3.45pm	<b>Icon Room</b> Kapu tī Afternoon Tea			
3.45-4.30pm	Soundings Theatre Kaikōrero Scotty & Stacey Morrison Waiata			
4.30-4.40pm	Move between rooms			
	Ngā Awheawhe Workshops			
4.40-5.25pm	Soundings Theatre 1a/ Phoenix Ruka Men's Health & Well- Being	Angus Room 1b/ Anthony Karauria Te Ao Haka – Where to from here	Icon Room 1c/ Angela O'Donnell-King PPTA Culturally Responsive Claims	
5.25-5.35pm	Move between rooms			
5.35-5.45pm	<b>Soundings Theatre</b> Whakakapi te hui mõ te rā Pānui, Karakia, Waiata			
7.15pm	Meet in Entrance Lobby			
7.30pm	Wellington Foyer Kai and wā whakatā			



## 27th PPTA Te Wehengarua National Māori Teachers' Conference 2022

Kua tawhiti kē tō haerenga mai, kia kore e haere tonu You've come too far, not to go further

(te wā)	Rāhina 11 Hongongoi / Monday 11 July 2022		
8.00am	Soundings Theatre Foyer Ka tūwhera anō te tēpu rēhita Registration desk open		
8.30-8.45am	<b>Soundings Theatre</b> MCs Hemi Ferris-Bretherton & Marino Hau Reassemble Pānui, Karakia, Hīmene		
8.45-9.30am	<b>Soundings Theatre</b> Ngā Kaikōrero Hemi and Ngahiriwa Tai Tin Waiata		
9.30-9.40am	Move between rooms		
	Ngā Awheawhe Workshops		
9.40-10.25am	Soundings Theatre 2a/ Lynne Te Aika Tikanga Māori & Cultural Design	Angus Room 2b/ Dr Phyllis Callaghan Realising the dream – Kātuku Island	<b>Amokura Room</b> 2c/ Darlia Walker & Ruruhi Heihei Tauranga Kõtuku Rerenga Tahi
10.25-11.00am	Amokura Room Kapu tī		
	Ngā Awheawhe Workshops		
11.00-11.45am	Soundings Theatre 3a/ Bill Anderson & Bill Harris Keeping safe in Compromising spaces	Angus Room 3b/ Irene Pewhairangi & Nic' Fonotoe NCEA Review Iwi and Kura Partnership for Mana Orite mo te Mātauranga Māori	<b>Amokura Room</b> 3c/ Rawiri Toia <i>Tirewa Ako</i>
11.45-11.55am	Move between rooms		
11.55-12.40pm	Soundings Theatre Kaikōrero Dr Robyn Manuel Waiata		
12.40-1.40pm	<b>Amokura Room</b> Kai		



## 27th PPTA Te Wehengarua National Māori Teachers' Conference 2022

Kua tawhiti kē tō haerenga mai, kia kore e haere tonu You've come too far, not to go further

(te wā)	Rāhina 11 Hongongoi / Monday 11 July 2022 (cont.)
1.40-2.40pm	<b>Soundings Theatre</b> Uiui patapātai Panel Discussion: The never-ending work of a kaiako Māori: How to cope? Convenor: Ropata Diamond Panellists: Vince Hapi, Dr Robyn Manuel, Hemi Tai Tin, Lynne Te Aika, Darlia Walker
2.40-3.25pm	<b>Soundings Theatre</b> Kaikōrero Wayne Ngata Waiata
3.25-4.00pm	Amokura Room Kapu tī
4.00-4.45pm	<b>Soundings Theatre</b> Kaikōrero Mina Pōmare Waiata
4.45-5.20pm	<b>Soundings Theatre</b> Wā whakakapi Closing Ceremony Karakia, Hīmene
6.45pm	Meet in Entrance Lobby
7.00pm	Signs of the Nation & Expresso Pre-dinner drinks
7.30pm	Amokura Room Kai and wā whakatā Gala Dinner Kapa Haka around the motū Māori Sidesteps

"Kua tawhiti kē tō haerenga mai, kia kore e haere tonu. He nui rawa ō mahi, kia kore e mahi tonu."

(You have come too far, Not to go further. You have done too much, Not to do more.)

– Sir James Henare, Ngāti Hine 1982.